7900 SERIES
Overhead Concealed
Door Closers
7900 SERIES
OVERHEAD CONCEALED DOOR CLOSERS
2
OVERVIEW
Copyright © 2001-2015, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.

OVERHEAD CONCEALED DOOR CLOSERS
4
HOW TO ORDER
Copyright © 2001-2015, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.
Use the following outline to select the correct catalog number
for the closer you require.
Packaging information:
All Norton® Series 7900 closers are packed one to a box, with an arm and a slide track, one hex key for control valve adjustment (and
hold open tension adjustment), one hex key for arm to track attachment, one hex key for anchoring cushion stop in track. Installation
instructions and both wood screws and metal screws for mounting are included.
7900 Door Closers
7970/7970DPS
Security Door Closers
Note:  For 20-min wood fire doors, order 790 Fire Block package.
Note:  For 20-min wood fire doors, order 790 Fire Block package.
5
Fourth Digits
Closer power size
689
Finish
RH
Handing
H
Suffixes
Specifies some options
790
First, Second & Third Digits
Defines closer series
	 H -	Hold open
	 DA -	Adjustable delayed action closing
	EBC -	 Enhanced backcheck
0 - Multi-size 1-6 spring
4 - Size 4 spring
5 - Size 5 spring
6 - Size 6 spring
Left Hand - LH
Right Hand - RH
5
Fourth Digits
Closer power size
689
Finish
RH
Handing
DPS
Door Position Switch
Optional feature
797
First, Second & Third Digits
Defines closer series
	 DA -	Adjustable delayed action closing
	EBC -	 Enhanced backcheck
0 - Multi-size 1-6 spring
4 - Size 4 spring
5 - Size 5 spring
6 - Size 6 spring
Left Hand - LH
Right Hand - RH
DA
Suffixes
Specifies some options
5
DOOR SIZE
Copyright © 2001-2015, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.
7900 SERIES
OVERHEAD CONCEALED DOOR CLOSERS
Sprayed Finishes
Door sizing information is based on installation on standard